
WISCONSIN CITIZEN REVIEW PANELS 

KEY CONTACT LIST 

Last updated: February 20, 2019 

ORGANIZATION KEY CONTACT(S) 
NAME:  

State of Wisconsin  

Department of Children and Families 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

Department of Children and Families 

201 East Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI 53708-8916 

NAME:  

Alicia Breininger  

Wisconsin State Citizen Review Panel Coordinator 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(608) 422-6958

Alicia.Breininger@wisconsin.gov

NAME: 

Polk County Citizen Review Panel 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

Essential Connections for Families 

2198 84th Avenue 

Osceola, WI 54020 

NAME:  

Betsy Byker 

Panel Coordinator 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(715) 417-0976

bykerbetsy@gmail.com

FISCAL AGENT:  

Mental Health Task Force of Polk County 

NAME: 

Jefferson County Citizen Review Panel 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

Jefferson County Human Services 

1541 Annex Road 

Jefferson, WI 53549 

NAME:  

Brent Ruehlow 

Panel Co-coordinator and Co-chair 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(920) 674-8148

Brentr@jeffersoncounty.wi.gov

_______________________________________ 

NAME:  

Laura Wagner 

Panel Co-coordinator and Co-chair 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(920) 674-8729

Lauraw@jeffersoncounty.wi.gov

PANEL FISCAL AGENT: 

Jefferson County 

mailto:Alicia.Breininger@wisconsin.gov
mailto:bykerbetsy@gmail.com
mailto:Brentr@jeffersoncounty.wi.gov
mailto:Lauraw@jeffersoncounty.wi.gov


   

  

NAME: 

Langlade County Citizen Review Panel 

 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

Langlade County Department of Social Services 

1225 Langlade Road 

Antigo, WI 54409 

NAME: 

Stephanie Fassbender 

Panel Coordinator 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(715) 623-1216 

sfassbender@chw.org 

_______________________________________ 

NAME: 

Rachel Ramer 

Panel Co-chair  

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(715) 370-7413 

RRamer@norcen.org 

_______________________________________ 

NAME: 

Katie Helmstadter 

Panel Co-chair 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION:  

(715) 623-7584 

Katie.Helmstadter@edwardjones.com  

 

 FISCAL AGENT:  

Langlade County  

  

NAME: 

Marathon County Citizen Review Panel 

 

MAILING ADDRESS:  

Marathon County Department of Social Services 

400 East Thomas Street 

Wausau, WI 54403 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME: 

Stacia Burrows 

Panel Coordinator 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION:  

(715) 261-7507 

Stacia.Burrows@co.marathon.wi.us  

 

 

 

 

 

 

FISCAL AGENT:  

Marathon County 

 

mailto:sfassbender@chw.org
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NAME: 

Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council 

 

 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services 

635 North 26th Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

NAME: 

Bridget Chybowski 

Panel Coordinator 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(414) 343-5781 

Bridget.Chybowski@Wisconsin.gov 

  

 FISCAL AGENT:  

Milwaukee County 

  

NAME: 

Citizen Review Panel Serving Outagamie County  

 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

Outagamie County Department of Health & 

Human Services 

Children, Youth & Families Division 

401 South Elm Street 

Appleton, WI 54911 

NAME: 

Melissa Blom 

Panel Coordinator 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(920) 832-5183 

Melissa.blom@outagamie.org  

blomma@co.outagamie.wi.us  

_______________________________________ 

NAME: 

Connie Raether 

Panel Co-chair  

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(920) 878-8370 

connieraether@gmail.com   

_______________________________________ 

NAME: 

Pastor Larry Creamer 

Panel Co-chair 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION:   

(920) 915-7499 

pastorlarry@valleyconnex.org 

 

 

 

 

 

FISCAL AGENT:  

United Way Fox Cities, Inc. 
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NAME: 

St. Croix County Citizen Review Panel 

 

 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

St. Croix County Department of Health & Human 

Services 

1752 Dorset Lane 

New Richmond, WI 54017 

NAME: 

Sue Lindberg 

Panel Co-coordinator 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

(715) 246-8360 

Sue.Lindberg@sccwi.gov  

_______________________________________ 

NAME: 

Nicole Fischer  

Panel Co-coordinator  

 

CONTACT INFORMATION:  

(715) 246-8312 

Nicole.Fischer@sccwi.gov  

 

 PANEL FISCAL AGENT: 

Saint Croix County 

 

  

PANEL NAME: 

Foster Youth Advisory Council 

 

PANEL MAILING ADDRESS: 

Department of Children and Families  

Bureau of Youth Services 

201 East Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI 53708-8916 

 

PANEL COORDINATOR: 

Faith Price 

 

COORDINATOR CONTACT INFORMATION:  

(608) 422-6996 

Faith.Price1@wisconsin.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PANEL FISCAL AGENT:  

SaintA 
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